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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse gov in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

JAWAHAR VIDYALAYA SR SEC SCHOOL
1930007
55038

IV - AVENUE ASHOK NAGAR CHENNAI TAMIL
NADU, CHENNAI , TAMILNADU - 600083

CHITRA S
M SC B Ed
jvsss@yahoo.com

04424894114

https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Latest-Grant-Letter pdf

https://jawaharvidyalaya.comAwp-
content/uploads/2025/06/SOCIETY -
REGISTRATION. pdf

https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/APPLICATION-FOR-
NOC-recognition-compressed.pdf

https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/APPLICATION-FOR-
NOC-recognition-compressed.pdf

110



6/27/25, 6:59 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY S
CERTIFICATE AS PER THENATIONAL BUILDING | ontentiuploads/2025/06/FORM-D.pdf
CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE SR B —
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY contentluploads/2025/06/FIRE-

CERTIFICATE_2025_compressed.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION L ——

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/06/SELF-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFIDAFIT N.pdf
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/Sanitary-
Certificate_compressed.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https:/fiawaharvidyalaya.comAp-

content/uploads/2025/06/FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/School-Calender-2025-
26-1.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://jawaharvidyalaya.comAwp-
content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-
Committee-2025-2026 .pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION Hitipsfawsharsidyaisyacomiwp:
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-

https://saras.cbse gov in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2110
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5

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTALNO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR & WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 255 255

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2025 0 0

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/Mandatory Disclosure/Details
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Committee-2025-2026.pdf

https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/PAST-THREE-YEARS-
RESULT .pdf

CHITRAS

157

16

60

64

1:20

VALARMATHY D

AUDREY JANNET JOSEPH and ELIZABETH

100 EXCELLENT PERFORMANCE

0 NO STUDENTS

310
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF SCHOOL'S

INFRASTRUCTURE

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/Mandatory Disclosure/Details

P.Dora Angel Rosita
G Priyadarshini
V.Padmavathi
Lakshmi Suresh
0O.Vanitha
Santhi Sundar
R.Saridha
S.Parameswari
Girija T

Lalitha S
K.Vishnupriya
Venkataramana

S.Bhuvaneshwari

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

7285 SQ.M

73 & 46 SQ.M

12 & 56 SQ. M

YES

60

70

https://youtube.com/shorts/ulUlhoLPISWE?

feature=share

M.A - Pub.Admn.
M.A.Political sci
M.A Hindi

M.A

M.Sc Maths
B.A. Eng lit
M.A Tamil

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Lit

B.E

B.A

4/10
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

P.Meenakshi

B Subbalakshmi
L.Kamakotti
Kavitha R
Jeeva P
S.Meenakshi
T.V.Krishna Veni
Jolly Verghese
S.Gunavathy
G.S.Sabitha Raj
Shanthi S
G.Rajeswari Singh
N.Mythelee
G.Vanitha
T.Prabavathi
K.Manjula
Manjusha P
S.Poornima
S.Mahalakshmi
M.Malathy
P.Kavitha
M.Pushpa
M.Preeja
Vidyavathi Suresh
M.Sivaranjani
N.Aruna

AUDREY JANNET JOSEPH

https://saras.cbse gov in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

M.A
B.ScHindiPraveen
B.AHis

M.A
M.A.,MBA
B.AEng
M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A . MB.A
B.E.S.,B.Sc Maths
B.Com.

B.Sc Physics
B.Sc Maths
M.Sc

M.Com
M.AEng
B.Sc

M.Sc

B.Com

B.SC
B.AEng
M.Sc

M.Com

B.A

M.Sc Maths
Xl

M.A Eng, PG Diploma in
Counselling

510
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

95

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Kalpana B
M.Karthikayani
P.Sangeetha
G.Aruna
S.Malathy
S.Bhavani
G.Jayalakshmi
A.S.Shanthakumari
Padma Priya L
N.Jayanthi
Rekha V

A Anitha
J.Srilakshmi
K.B.Anitha Rani
Sundari Manian
T.Poonkodi
B.Revathi
A.P.Kamali
R.Meenakshi
Chamundeeswari R
A.Kavitha
S.Saritha Raj
Sita Kumari
Mohana R
V.Yamuna
Neelangi Balaiji

R.Selvarani

https://saras.cbse gov in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PET

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A.,

M.C.A., M.Sc
B.Tech

B.A

B.C.S
B.Com, M.A
B.Com
M.C.A

MA

Xl

M.Sc Biotech
M.Com
B.B.A

B.A. History
B.A. Corp
B.Sc Physics
M.Sc Bio Chem
B.Sc

B.Com
B.C.A
B.ScMaths
B.A English
B.Sc Botany
M.A Eng
M.A- Hindi Praveen
M.Sc

B.Sc Maths

6/10
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68

69

70

71

12

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

M.R.Gandhimathi
B.Beena
P.Prabavathi
V.Shanthi

K.Arul Selvi
K.M.Sabitha
CHITRAS
K.Lalitha
N.Ananthakrishnan
K.Sankari
Umamaheswari V
T.Lois
P.Maheswari
C.Suchitra
S.Ponmalar
M.Sheela
S.Rajamani
Mekala K
M.Kavitha
Amutha G
Packiyalakshmi K
Pavithra S
Malathi SN
Rukmani V
Elizabeth S

Arthi D

Subbulakshmi R

https://saras.cbse gov in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.Com
B.Com

M.A

B.SC.,

M.A

B.A

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.A.

B.Sc

M.A

M.A History
B.Sc

MA

M.Sc Zoology
M.Sc

B.Sc

MSC

M.A - His,Eng
M.Com
B.Sc, BPED
B.Sc
B.Com

M.A

BPT

MA

B.Sc

710
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95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Ramani Saravanan
Porut Selvi P

N Venkatraman
Valarmathi D
Sasikala M

Umadevi R

A ILAYARANI

R Devaki
SIVASANKARI K
SRUTHIK B
KAVITHA KUMARAN
SUBHASHINI JAYARAMAN
R.DHANALAKSHMI
D Bhavani

T .VIJAYALAKSHMI
M.V SINDHU

A SHALVI

RAMA S
J.VIUAYAPPRIYA
L.JANICE LIBBY

E GNANA SOUNDARI
L Meenakshi

S Vidhya
M.Thaimambibi
S.Banu Priya
JAYAM

MAMATA CHANDRAMOUL
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PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

M.A Hindi, M.Com
M.Com
M.Sc
M.SC(IT)
B.Sc
DIPLOMA
B.Sc
M.Com
M.Phil
M.B.A, M.COM
M.A

B.SC
B.Sc
M.Sc

M.A

B.Sc
M.AHindi
B.A, B.LIT
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
B.Sc, MA
BA

M.A
M.COM
MA

B.Com

8/10



6/27/25, 6:59 PM

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

S KAVITHA

GAYATHRI P

JOSEPHENE ISSABELLA

S KEERTHI

HEMA NANDA

PAVANA KUMARI
RAMAYANAM

K JAYANTHI

J NANCY ANGEL

PRASUDHAP

KARKUZHALI ANANDAN

M ANNALAKSHMI

G RATHIGA

LEENACK

P ARADANA SNEHA

J VANATHY

R ANUPRIYA

S RANI

D BHUVANESWARI

G KAMALA

P PAVITHRAH

V AKSHYA

GEETHALS

G SHRINIKA

S TAMIL MANI

BHARATH R

A RIVEKKA

S DEVENDRAN
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PRT M.COM
PRT MA

PRT B.Sc

PRT B.Sc

TGT M.Sc, MTP
TGT M.F.M
PRT MA

PRT BA

PRT MA

Ter MA

PRT MA

PRT MA

NTT B.CA
TGT MA

Ter MA

TGT M.SC
PRT B.LITT
TET B.SC
OTHER BA

PRT M.ARCH
TGT B.SC
NTT BA

NTT B.COM
PET B.SC
OTHER B.CA
OTHER B.Sc (CS)
OTHER X

9/10
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149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

G DIWAN

S BAGYALAKSHMI
K MAHESWARI

P KARTHIGA

S PREMALATHA
N BANU PRIYA
MARY RATHIKAR
S LUSILTHA
NIRMALA K

R PRIYA

M SHAIRA BANU
GAYATHRIR
SHANKARI K
VIDYAAR

V MUTHULAKSHMI
SASIKUMAR J

C PADMINI
JEEVITHAB

M GAJALAKSHMI
Sujatha Kannan

M JOSEPHINE XAVIER
MARIATTA

https://saras.cbse gov in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

X

B.A

M.SC

B.E

B.SC

Xl

MA

M.SC

Xl

Xl

B.Sc

MBA

MBA

B.Sc

M.A

M.SC

B.C.A

M.SC

B.Sc

MLIS

MA

1010



