

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	JAWAHAR VIDYALAYA SR SEC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930007
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55038
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	IV - AVENUE ASHOK NAGAR CHENNAI TAMIL NADU, CHENNAI , TAMILNADU - 600083
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	CHITRA S
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M SC B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	jvsss@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04424894114

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Latest-Grant-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SOCIETY-REGISTRATION.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/APPLICATION-FOR-NOC-recognition-compressed.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/APPLICATION-FOR-NOC-recognition-compressed.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FORM-D.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-CERTIFICATE_2025_compressed.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SELF-AFFIDAFIT_N.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Sanitary-Certificate_compressed.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-Calendar-2025-26-1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-Committee-2025-2026.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-

		Committee-2025-2026.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://jawaharvidyalaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PAST-THREE-YEARS-RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	CHITRA S
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	157
	PGT	16
	TGT	60
	PRT	64
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:20
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	VALARMATHY D
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR & WELLNESS TEACHER	AUDREY JANNET JOSEPH and ELIZABETH

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	255	255	100	EXCELLENT PERFORMANCE

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	0	0	0	NO STUDENTS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7285 SQ.M
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	73 & 46 SQ.M
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	12 & 56 SQ. M
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	60
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	70
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF SCHOOL'S INFRASTRUCTURE	https://youtube.com/shorts/uUlhLPISWE?feature=share

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	P.Dora Angel Rosita	TGT	M.A - Pub.Admn.
2	G Priyadarshini	PGT	M.A.Political sci
3	V.Padmavathi	TGT	M.A.Hindi
4	Lakshmi Suresh	TGT	M.A
5	O.Vanitha	TGT	M.Sc Maths
6	Santhi Sundar	TGT	B.A. Eng lit
7	R.Saridha	TGT	M.A Tamil
8	S.Parameswari	PGT	M.Sc
9	Girija T	TGT	B.Sc
10	Lalitha S	TGT	B.Sc
11	K.Vishnupriya	TGT	B.Lit
12	Venkataramana	TGT	B.E
13	S.Bhuvaneshwari	PRT	B.A

14	P.Meenakshi	TGT	M.A
15	B Subbalakshmi	TGT	B.ScHindiPraveen
16	L.Kamakotti	PET	B.A His
17	Kavitha R	TGT	M.A
18	Jeeva P	PRT	M.A.,MBA
19	S.Meenakshi	PRT	B.A Eng
20	T.V.Krishna Veni	TGT	M.Sc
21	Jolly Verghese	PGT	M.Sc
22	S.Gunavathy	TGT	M.A .,M.B.A
23	G.S.Sabitha Raj	TGT	B.E.S.,B.Sc Maths
24	Shanthi S	TGT	B.Com.
25	G.Rajeswari Singh	PRT	B.Sc Physics
26	N.Mythelee	TGT	B.Sc Maths
27	G.Vanitha	TGT	M.Sc
28	T.Prabavathi	TGT	M.Com
29	K.Manjula	PRT	M.A Eng
30	Manjusha P	PRT	B.Sc
31	S.Poornima	TGT	M.Sc
32	S.Mahalakshmi	PRT	B.Com
33	M.Malathy	TGT	B.SC
34	P.Kavitha	PET	B.A Eng
35	M.Pushpa	PRT	M.Sc
36	M.Preeja	PRT	M.Com
37	Vidyavathi Suresh	TGT	B.A
38	M.Sivaranjani	PRT	M.Sc Maths
39	N.Aruna	PRT	XII
40	AUDREY JANNET JOSEPH	PGT	M.A Eng, PG Diploma in Counselling

41	Kalpana B	TGT	M.A.,
42	M.Karthikayani	PGT	M.C.A., M.Sc
43	P.Sangeetha	PRT	B.Tech
44	G.Aruna	PRT	B.A
45	S.Malathy	PRT	B.C.S
46	S.Bhavani	PRT	B.Com, M.A
47	G.Jayalakshmi	PRT	B.Com
48	A.S.Shanthakumari	PRT	M.C.A
49	Padma Priya L	PRT	MA
50	N.Jayanthi	PRT	XII
51	Rekha V	TGT	M.Sc Biotech
52	A.Anitha	PRT	M.Com
53	J.Srilakshmi	PRT	B.B.A
54	K.B.Anitha Rani	NTT	B.A. History
55	Sundari Manian	NTT	B.A. Corp
56	T.Poonkodi	PRT	B.Sc Physics
57	B.Revathi	PRT	M.Sc Bio Chem
58	A.P.Kamali	PET	B.Sc
59	R.Meenakshi	NTT	B.Com
60	Chamundeeswari R	PRT	B.C.A
61	A.Kavitha	PRT	B.Sc Maths
62	S.Saritha Raj	TGT	B.A English
63	Sita Kumari	PRT	B.Sc Botany
64	Mohana R	PRT	M.A Eng
65	V.Yamuna	PRT	M.A- Hindi Praveen
66	Neelangi Balaji	PRT	M.Sc
67	R.Selvarani	PRT	B.Sc Maths

68	M.R.Gandhimathi	PRT	B.Com
69	B.Beena	PRT	B.Com
70	P.Prabavathi	PRT	M.A
71	V.Shanthi	NTT	B.SC.,
72	K.Arul Selvi	PRT	M.A
73	K.M.Sabitha	TGT	B.A
74	CHITRA S	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
75	K.Lalitha	TGT	B.Sc
76	N.Ananthkrishnan	TGT	M.A.
77	K.Sankari	TGT	B.Sc
78	Umamaheswari V	TGT	M.A
79	T.Loish	TGT	M.A History
80	P.Maheswari	TGT	B.Sc
81	C.Suchitra	PGT	M.A
82	S.Ponmalar	PGT	M.Sc Zoology
83	M.Sheela	PGT	M.Sc
84	S.Rajamani	TGT	B.Sc
85	Mekala K	TGT	MSC
86	M.Kavitha	TGT	M.A - His,Eng
87	Amutha G	TGT	M.Com
88	Packiyalakshmi K	PET	B.Sc, BPED
89	Pavithra S	TGT	B.Sc
90	Malathi SN	NTT	B.Com
91	Rukmani V	PRT	M.A
92	Elizabeth S	PRT	BPT
93	Arthi D	PRT	M.A
94	Subbulakshmi R	PRT	B.Sc

95	Ramani Saravanan	PRT	M.A Hindi, M.Com
96	Porut Selvi P	PRT	M.Com
97	N Venkatraman	PGT	M.Sc
98	Valarmathi D	PGT	M.SC(IT)
99	Sasikala M	PRT	B.Sc
100	Umadevi R	PRT	DIPLOMA
101	A ILAYARANI	PET	B.Sc
102	R Devaki	PGT	M.Com
103	SIVASANKARI K	PGT	M.Phil
104	SRUTHI K B	PRT	M.B.A, M.COM
105	KAVITHA KUMARAN	PRT	M.A
106	SUBHASHINI JAYARAMAN	PRT	B.SC
107	R.DHANALAKSHMI	PRT	B.Sc
108	D Bhavani	TGT	M.Sc
109	T .VIJAYALAKSHMI	PRT	M.A
110	M.V SINDHU	PRT	B.Sc
111	A SHALVI	TGT	M.AHindi
112	RAMA S	PRT	B.A, B.LIT
113	J.VIJAYAPPRIYA	PGT	M.Sc
114	L.JANICE LIBBY	TGT	M.Sc
115	E GNANA SOUNDARI	TGT	M.Sc
116	L Meenakshi	TGT	B.Sc, M.A
117	S Vidhya	TGT	B.A
118	M.Thaimambibi	TGT	M.A
119	S.Banu Priya	TGT	M.COM
120	JAYA M	PRT	M.A
121	MAMATA CHANDRAMOULI	NTT	B.Com

122	S KAVITHA	PRT	M.COM
123	GAYATHRI P	PRT	M.A
124	JOSEPHENE ISSABELLA	PRT	B.Sc
125	S KEERTHI	PRT	B.Sc
126	HEMA NANDA	TGT	M.Sc, MTP
127	PAVANA KUMARI RAMAYANAM	TGT	M.F.M
128	K JAYANTHI	PRT	M.A
129	J NANCY ANGEL	PRT	B.A
130	PRASUDHA P	PRT	M.A
131	KARKUZHALI ANANDAN	TGT	M.A
132	M ANNALAKSHMI	PRT	M.A
133	G RATHIGA	PRT	M.A
134	LEENA C K	NTT	B.C.A
135	P PARADANA SNEHA	TGT	M.A
136	J VANATHY	TGT	M.A
137	R ANUPRIYA	TGT	M.SC
138	S RANI	PRT	B.LITT
139	D BHUVANESWARI	TGT	B.SC
140	G KAMALA	OTHER	B.A
141	P PAVITHRAH	PRT	M.ARCH
142	V AKSHYA	TGT	B.SC
143	GEETHA L S	NTT	B.A
144	G SHRINIKA	NTT	B.COM
145	S TAMIL MANI	PET	B.SC
146	BHARATH R	OTHER	B.C.A
147	A RIVEKKA	OTHER	B.Sc (CS)
148	S DEVENDRAN	OTHER	X

149	G DIWAN	OTHER	X
150	S BAGYALAKSHMI	OTHER	B.A
151	K MAHESWARI	OTHER	M.SC
152	P KARTHIGA	PRT	B.E
153	S PREMALATHA	OTHER	B.SC
154	N BANU PRIYA	OTHER	XII
155	MARY RATHIKA R	TGT	MA
156	S LUSILTHA	TGT	M.SC
157	NIRMALA K	OTHER	XII
158	R PRIYA	OTHER	XII
159	M SHAIRA BANU	NTT	B.Sc
160	GAYATHRI R	PRT	MBA
161	SHANKARI K	PRT	MBA
162	VIDYA A R	TGT	B.Sc
163	V MUTHULAKSHMI	TGT	M.A
164	SASIKUMAR J	PGT	M.SC
165	C PADMINI	NTT	B.C.A
166	JEEVITHA B	NTT	M.SC
167	M GAJALAKSHMI	OTHER	B.Sc
168	Sujatha Kannan	TGT	MLIS
169	M JOSEPHINE XAVIER MARIATTA	TGT	MA